
2024 Truman State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-38   Conf: 9-27   Home: 7-13   Away: 5-25   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (373), Opp (346)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (2), Tieman (1), Turner (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Mueth (2),
Turner (2), Degenhardt (1), Donohue (1), Joggerst (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Thompson (8), Wittenauer (2), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (19), Schneider 7, Epp 5, Bruxvoort 2, Maloney 2,
Leary 1, Rauser 1, Stratman 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (186-222), Thompson (60-71), Wittenauer (33-39), Rauser (20-20),
Schneider (19-21), Marlott (10-14), Epp (9-12), Bartlett (8-11), Leary (6-9), Maloney (6-8), Still (5-6), Bruxvoort (3-3), Guck (2-2), Mitchell
(2-2), Stratman (2-3), Hnilo (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Joggerst, Dakota .356 50-50 174 37 62 11 0 5 29 88 .506 15 10 19 1 .437 0 2 7-8 32 78 5 .957
4 Thompson, Dylan .333 50-50 171 25 57 18 0 4 29 87 .509 25 3 19 1 .421 3 1 3-4 301 29 11 .968
19 Mueth, Colin .320 50-50 150 25 48 5 0 0 12 53 .353 19 3 28 0 .407 0 7 22-25 98 1 1 .990
9 Degenhardt, Oliver .310 50-50 187 30 58 11 2 3 31 82 .439 11 2 35 4 .350 3 3 11-13 56 91 11 .930
5 Dean, Tal .270 45-45 148 35 40 6 0 4 24 58 .392 38 4 40 0 .429 1 2 5-7 94 76 9 .950
28 Turner, Luke .260 50-50 181 27 47 11 1 2 26 66 .365 12 10 30 2 .337 2 1 4-8 87 10 4 .960
12 Fromm, Will .226 41-37 124 11 28 4 0 2 16 38 .306 11 2 37 4 .293 3 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
18 Al Ajeel, Faisal .500 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Roussel, Luke .227 31-23 66 9 15 2 1 1 6 22 .333 21 0 25 0 .414 0 0 3-5 39 0 2 .951
31 Tieman, Tyler .216 37-30 97 13 21 2 0 5 20 38 .392 12 8 28 0 .347 1 0 0-2 208 21 2 .991
32 Wittenauer, Alex .196 22-19 56 10 11 1 0 2 6 18 .321 13 2 14 0 .366 0 0 0-0 117 7 1 .992
24 Donohue, Kevin .172 33-25 87 12 15 3 0 3 16 27 .310 14 2 27 0 .301 0 0 4-7 37 3 1 .976
3 Beck, Grant .167 24-11 42 5 7 0 0 0 3 7 .167 2 0 4 1 .205 0 0 0-0 22 23 2 .957
34 Jerszynski, PJ .105 21-10 38 6 4 2 0 1 5 9 .237 7 0 19 0 .244 0 0 0-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .272 50-50 1523 245 414 76 4 32 223 594 .390 200 46 325 13 .370 13 16 59-81 1124 410 56 .965
Opponents .327 50-50 1534 407 502 92 7 64 362 800 .522 250 45 300 4 .429 29 33 93-112 1171 409 49 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Guck, Jaren 5.00 2-4 18 0 0 0-0 5 18.0 13 11 10 11 14 3 0 2 .206 3 4 1 1 4
26 Bruxvoort, Brian 5.89 0-2 18 0 0 0-0 1 18.1 28 17 12 3 13 4 1 4 .346 1 1 0 0 0
25 Leary, Alex 7.00 1-3 14 6 0 0-0 0 45.0 45 40 35 34 44 5 2 8 .263 2 6 0 1 8
8 Epp, Isaac 7.05 3-6 13 13 0 0-0 0 67.2 81 56 53 35 44 18 2 10 .306 3 4 1 7 5
23 Hnilo, Drew 7.56 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 14 8 7 9 4 3 0 2 .368 1 2 0 0 0
6 Schneider, Zachry 7.82 0-6 13 10 0 0-0 0 61.0 98 64 53 17 30 17 1 12 .370 2 5 0 4 5
22 Stratman, Kyle 7.84 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 18 12 9 5 8 3 0 1 .383 2 0 3 0 0
7 Marlott, Jordan 9.14 1-3 15 5 0 0-0 0 42.1 59 44 43 23 36 14 0 6 .341 6 4 0 3 7
16 Maloney, Justin 10.70 1-3 24 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 28 24 21 18 10 4 0 5 .389 7 2 0 3 2
10 Wilson, Luke 10.80 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 4 4 5 2 0 0 0 .429 1 1 0 1 0
27 Bartlett, Nate 11.87 2-4 12 9 0 0-0 0 30.1 40 46 40 37 36 4 0 6 .323 9 2 2 4 1
35 Rauser, Ty 12.00 2-6 13 7 1 0-0 0 33.0 45 48 44 29 38 12 0 6 .321 12 4 1 3 0
33 Still, Evan 12.06 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 21 22 21 17 17 4 1 2 .328 11 6 2 2 1
15 Mitchell, Jackson 17.18 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 7 7 6 4 1 0 0 .267 1 3 0 0 0
11 Daggett, Michael 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 8.72 12-37 186 50 1 0 6 374.2 502 407 363 250 300 92 7 64 .327 61 45 10 29 33
Opponents 4.77 37-12 157 50 7 4 11 390.2 414 245 207 200 325 76 4 32 .272 38 46 2 13 16



2024 Truman State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Fromm, Will 19 18 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Marlott, Jordan 12 0 12 0 1.000 0 10 4 .714 0 0
16 Maloney, Justin 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
27 Bartlett, Nate 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
2 Guck, Jaren 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Bruxvoort, Brian 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Wilson, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Mitchell, Jackson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Still, Evan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
35 Rauser, Ty 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 20 0 1.000 0 0
32 Wittenauer, Alex 125 117 7 1 .992 0 33 6 .846 2 1
31 Tieman, Tyler 231 208 21 2 .991 5 0 0 — 0 0
19 Mueth, Colin 100 98 1 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Donohue, Kevin 41 37 3 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Thompson, Dylan 341 301 29 11 .968 3 60 11 .845 8 2
28 Turner, Luke 101 87 10 4 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Joggerst, Dakota 115 32 78 5 .957 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Beck, Grant 47 22 23 2 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Roussel, Luke 41 39 0 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dean, Tal 179 94 76 9 .950 7 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schneider, Zachry 18 1 16 1 .944 0 19 2 .905 0 0
8 Epp, Isaac 17 2 14 1 .941 0 9 3 .750 0 0
9 Degenhardt, Oliver 158 56 91 11 .930 8 0 0 — 0 0
25 Leary, Alex 15 3 9 3 .800 0 6 3 .667 0 0
23 Hnilo, Drew 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Stratman, Kyle 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
1 Burt, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Daggett, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Al Ajeel, Faisal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Jerszynski, PJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1590 1124 410 56 .965 28 186 36 .838 10 3
Opponents 1629 1171 409 49 .970 65 118 44 .728 18 1


